

1992

State of Utah v. Lonnie Kirkland Masciantonio : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee.

Gary W. Pendleton; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Masciantonio*, No. 920466 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1992).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/4429

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT

I. UTAH'S INCLUSION OF BANK CHECKS IN THE SECOND DEGREE FELONY CLASSIFICATION DOES NOT ALTER THE CONSTRUCTION OR INTERPRETATION OF OTHER STATUTORY LANGUAGE 1

II. EVEN IF THE SCOPE OF THE GENERAL TERM OF THE UTAH STATUTE HAS BEEN ALTERED, IT HAS NOT BEEN SO EXPANDED AS TO INCLUDE THE DOCUMENT HERE IN QUESTION 3

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

People v. Korsen, 117 Misc. 2d 875, 459 N.Y.S. 2d 380 (1983) 2, 3

State v. Allegra, 129 N.H. 720, 533 A.2d 338 (1987) 4, 5

State v. Reed, 183 N.J. Super. 184, 443 A.2d 744 (1982) 2, 3

STATUTES AND RULES

Section 76-6-501(3)(b), Utah Code Annotated, 1953 as amended 1, 2

Section 638:1, III(b), Revised Statutes of New Hampshire,
Annotated, 1955 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Model Penal Code §224.1(2) comment 8 2, 3
